



Michael Rossi, Chair

Tim Rainey, Executive Director

Edmund G. Brown, Jr., Governor

July 25, 2016

Riverside County Workforce Development Board Honorable John J. Benoit, Chairman 4080 Lemon Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Riverside, CA 92501

SUBJECT: Application for Certification of Local Workforce Development Board (Local Board)

Dear Chairman Benoit,

The California Workforce Development Board (State Board) has received and carefully assessed your application requesting certification of the Local Board under the new federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) and the California Unemployment Insurance Code.

This letter is to inform you that the Riverside County Workforce Development Board met the eligibility requirements for certification. This determination was made by applying the criteria and evaluating the specific requirements included in Directive WSD 15-13, dated January 22, 2016.

Therefore, your application requesting certification of your Local Board for the period of July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2018, has been approved.

If you have any questions, please contact your Employment Development Department Regional Advisor.

TIM RAINEY, Executive Director

cc: Heidi Marshall, Director of Workforce Development, Riverside County WDB Andre Schrool, Labor and Workforce Development Agency

Dennis Petrie, Deputy Director – Workforce Services Branch